

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 201416 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/12/2021 In control: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

On agenda: Final action: 3/1/2021

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for a monument sign at 3360 N. Sherman

Boulevard, Townsend Street School, in the Sherman Boulevard Historic District, for Milwaukee Public

Schools.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. COAApplicationForm - Townsend Street School.pdf, 2. 2020-02-11 Townsend Street Sign.pdf, 3.

Certificate of Appropriateness Drawings.pdf, 4. Certificate of Appropriateness Cover.pdf, 5. Amended

Certificate of Appropriateness, 6. 365 Townsend Submittal Review 2021 0608 Furnished As

Corrected.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
2/12/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/1/2021	0	HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION	ADOPTED	Pass	5:0

201416 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution relating to a Certificate of Appropriateness for a monument sign at 3360 N. Sherman Boulevard, Townsend Street School, in the Sherman Boulevard Historic District, for Milwaukee Public Schools.

CC-CC Tim Askin 2/12/2021